Ninth IFC Conference on “Are post-crisis statistical initiatives completed?”
Basel, 30-31 August 2018
A machine learning approach to outlier detection and
imputation of missing data1
Nicola Benatti,
European Central Bank
1  This paper was prepared for the meeting. The views expressed are those of the authors and do not necessarily
reflect the views of the BIS, the IFC or the central banks and other institutions represented at the meeting.

DLEGAL  Legal form
DNAME  Name
DNLEGAL  Legal form in the national codification
DNUMBEREMPL  Number of employees
DNUMBERMTH  Number of months for the account exercise
DREGIO  Localisation information
DSECTOR  Sector of activity (NACE code)
DYEAR  Year
DYINCORP  Year of incorportation
DYLIQUID  Year of liquidation of the firm
DZIPCODE  Zipcode
E0000  Shareholders funds
E1000  Capital, reserves, earnings and other equity instruments
I0001  Operating revenue
I0002  Financial expenses
I0100  Net turnover
I0420  Financial income
I0430  Extraordinary income
I0500  Costs of goods sold
16 A machine learning approach to outlier detection and imputation of missing data
I0700  Labour costs
I0900  Depreciation and amortization
I1000  Interests on financial debt
I1100  Tax on profit
IT001  EBIT, net operating profit
IT002  EBITDA
IT003  Profit and loss
IT004  Profit and loss before taxation
IT005  Cash flow
IT006  Value added
L0000  Total liabilities
L0001  Short-term debt
L0002  Other current liabilities
L0003  Total current liabilities
L0004  Long-term debt
L0006  Total non-current liabilities
L2100  Short-term debt owed to credit institutions
L2200  Long-term debt owed to credit institutions
L4000  Trade credit
L5000  Payments received on account of orders, current
L6100  Deferred liabilities, current
L6200  Deferred liabilities, non current
LP000  Provisions
N1000  Acquisition less sales and disposals of intangible assets
N2000  Acquisition less sales and disposals of tangible fixed assets
N3000  Acquisition less sales and disposals of financial fixed assets
A machine learning approach to outlier detection and imputation of missing data 17
II- Results of the estimation.
The blue line is the bisector.
18 A machine learning approach to outlier detection and imputation of missing data
A machine learning approach to outlier detection and imputation of missing data 19
20 A machine learning approach to outlier detection and imputation of missing data
A machine learning approach to outlier detection and imputation of missing data 21
References
C. Bates, A. Schubert New challenges in labour market statistics: The perspective of
a central bank in Europe, Eurostat Conference on Social Statistics 2016
M. Ester, H. Kriegel, J. Sander, X. Xu “A Density-Based Algorithm for Discovering
Clusters in Large Spatial Databases with Noise”, KDD-96 Proceedings 1996
J. Bergstra, Y. Bengio "Random Search for Hyper-Parameter Optimization", J.
Machine Learning Research 2012
T Chen, C Guestrin XGBoost: A Scalable Tree Boosting System, KDD 2016,
arXiv:1603.02754
M. Claesen, B. De Moor. "Hyperparameter Search in Machine
Learning", arXiv:1502.02127  2015
J. H. Friedman Greedy function approximation: A gradient boosting machine, Ann.
Statist. 29 (2001)
V. Hodge, J. Austin A Survey of Outlier Detection Methodologies, Artificial
Intelligence Review 2004
A. Novello Computation of Number of Employees for iBACH data, ECB internal
memo 2017
Ninth IFC Conference on “Are post-crisis statistical initiatives completed?”
Basel, 30-31 August 2018
A machine learning approach